

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17578-17580/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2010 in LPA No. 168/2010 & LPA No. 169/2010 & LPA No. 375/2010 & SCA No. 9819/2009 & SCA No. 9822/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

S.SWAMINARAYANCHARANDASJI G.K.SWAMI&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.RATANPARA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12th July, 2010.
Till then, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo regarding the management.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master