

I.A. NOS. 7-9/2010 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8371-8373 OF 2010 AND  
Civil Appeal NO(S). 8374-8376/2010

S.SWAMINARAYANCHARANDASJI G.K.SWAMI&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K.RATANPARA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(applications for directions)

Date: 22/10/2010 These I.As. In the Appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Neha, Adv.  
Mr. M. Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Susual Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on these applications.

Counter affidavit to these applications may be filed  
within three weeks. Thereafter, three weeks' time is granted  
to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master