

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. NOS.7-9/2010 IN  
C.A. NOS.8371-8373 OF 2010 AND 8374-8376/2010

S.SWAMINARAYANCHARANDASJI G.K.SWAMI &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K. RATANPARA &amp; ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(applications for directions)

Date:29/10/2010 These IAs in the Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. GYAN SUDHA MISRAMentioned by Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.for  
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 22nd October, 2010, this Court while taking on board and issuing notice on these applications, gave three weeks' time for counter and three weeks' time thereafter for rejoinder.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Advocate today mentioned the matter and submitted that instead of Civil Appeal Nos.8440-8442 of 2010, inadvertently Civil Appeal Nos.8374-8376 of 2010 were given. He apologised and prayed that Civil Appeal Nos.8374-8376 of 2010 may be corrected as Civil Appeal Nos.8440-8442 of 2010.

We order accordingly.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master