



CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 7-9/2010  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8371-8373 OF 2010

S.SWAMINARAYANCHARANDASJI G.K.SWAMI&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K.RATANPARA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Conmt. Pet. Nos. 279-281/2010  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8371-8373 OF 2010

O R D E R

IA 7-9/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8371-8373/2010

Though, the applications for directions are listed today for hearing but after hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that these Appeals have become infructuous because the President of the Committee has been removed. The Appeals are dismissed as such. No costs.

The applications for directions are also dismissed.

Conmt. Pet. Nos. 279-281/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8371-8373 OF 2010

We are of the opinion that this is not a fit case to exercise our discretion in the contempt matter.

:1:  
In the result, the contempt petitions are also dismissed.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 17, 2011.

:2: